OP \$65.00 86387009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM832081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T Bank		08/10/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stadium Holding, Inc.
Street Address:	17 Leominster Road, P.O. Box 1356
City:	Shirley
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01464
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86387009	THE STADIUMCHAIR COMPANY
Serial Number:	86767086	GAMECHANGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023471684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023937150

Email: DCIPDocketing@bradley.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
Address Line 1: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 1350
Address Line 4: District of Columbia, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie D. Scruggs
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=217620term#page1.tif source=217620term#page2.tif source=217620term#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0141

900793431

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTNS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 10, 2023, is made by M&T BANK, a New York banking corporation with its banking offices at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, New York 14203, Attention: Office of the General Counsel (the "Bank") under the IP Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain IP Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2022 made by STADIUM HOLDING, INC., a Kansas corporation with offices at 17 Leominster Road, P.O. Box 1356, Shirley, MA 01464, and the other signatories party thereto (collectively, the "Obligor") in favor of the Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), the Obligor granted a security interest in all of Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patents and Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Patents and Trademarks (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Lender was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2022 at Reel 60284 and Frame 794 and at Reel 7760 and Frame 253; and

WHEREAS, the Obligor has requested, and the Lender has agreed, to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral affecting only such Patents and Trademarks as pledged by Obligor to the Lender (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement and in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Released Collateral, and (d) assign, transfer and convey to Obligor any interest in such intellectual property, including the security interest. It is hereby intended that the IP Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect with respect to all Patents and Trademarks pledged to Lender by those parties who were parties to such agreement other than the Obligor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

M&T BANK

Name: Dennis Oralls

Title: Relationship Manager

[Release of Patents and Trademarks]

Schedule A

Patents

Registration Number	Description	File Date
D802317	Stadium Chair with Arm Rests	Stadium Holding, Inc.;
		December 1, 2015
10244869	Stadium Chair	Stadium Holding, Inc.;
		January 10, 2017
11160378	Stadium Chair	Stadium Holding, Inc.;
		April 2, 2019

Trademarks

Serial Number	Description	File Date
86387009	The Stadium Chair Company	Stadium Holding,
		Inc.; September 5,
		2014
86767086	GameChanger	Stadium Holding,
	-	Inc.; September 24,
		2015

RECORDED: 08/15/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0144